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 2008  0.00 259,242 0  1 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSKELLER, BARBARA & MARK D.10-269601  0

$0.00

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 0

 2008  3,973.39 380,956 8007  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBAKER, CHARLES F. & KIZZIE A.01-008781  90,000

 2008  1,938.96 181,573 8014  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBARTZ, PAUL S. & KAREN M.01-018086  65,000

 2008  2,260.08 184,293 8021  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCOOPER, KANDANCE &01-028650  30,000

 2008  101.86 195,083 8022  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCNASH, KATHERINE J.01-028707  79,000

 2008  2,366.07 217,270 8026  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCRODRIGUEZ, ZULEMA & ALVARO01-031902  95,000

 2008  2,712.42 523,743 8032  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCNYAMWAYA, ERICK A. &01-041649  205,000

 2008  2,126.07 184,060 8038  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCDOHERTY, CHRISTOPHER & JULIA02-024578  35,000

 2008  292.64 237,500 8043  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCWOOD, KENNETH A.02-030438  96,000

 2008  5,310.38 334,200 8049  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSOULE, VIRGIL H. &02-042495  120,000

 2008  451.64 214,340 8054  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCRUZ, JOSE GREGORIO02-045893  94,000

 2008  4,827.55 151,750 8057  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCGOICOCHEA, KARLA &02-048892  60,000

 2008  629.91 246,920 8063  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCZELAYA, ALEXANDER & FRANCISCA02-053985  106,000

 2008  3,408.61 193,720 8067  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCDORSEY, THELMA LOUISE02-066874  60,000

 2008  527.93 143,850 8073  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCPINEDA-CASTRO, REYNA &02-072785  58,000

 2008  3,092.57 144,920 8080  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMODDERMAN, MARY & GABRIEL E.02-078988  55,000

 2008  2,446.52 147,510 8081  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBALEMBA, BALEKS E.02-080850  70,000

 2008  948.08 223,690 8084  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMARTINEZ, WALTER02-086123  99,000

 2008  722.20 173,290 8094  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCDOUGLAS, LATOYA J.02-095920  72,000

 2008  512.93 254,640 8099  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMONTANO, MARGARITA R.02-099101  113,000

 2008  218.87 153,340 8105  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCJONES, PATRICK A. & KAREN V.02-112205  62,000

 2008  2,831.21 135,100 8111  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCDIXON, THOMAS02-123207  40,000

 2008  306.51 155,780 8119  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCELMER, PREETIKA SINGH02-129418  65,000

 2008  624.80 142,410 8120  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSINGH, JAIRAM & TARA A.02-129930  64,000

 2008  4,411.71 229,260 8125  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCDELCIS, MARCOS R.02-134926  93,000

 2008  1,024.05 108,000 8130  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCWILLIAMS, GRACE02-137186  44,000

 2008  2,657.94 169,210 8135  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCTURNER, CAROL S.02-144514  67,000

 2008  2,227.95 248,300 8139  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCENCARNACAO, TATIANA02-150298  105,000
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 2008  2,156.17 212,070 8143  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCRIVAS, ADELSO02-160587  88,000

 2008  2,492.61 330,270 8147  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCHANCO, EMMA M. &02-166135  133,000

 2008  3,103.34 162,530 8152  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCRAMOS, MIGUEL A. &02-173409  71,000

 2008  4,565.44 239,950 8155  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCHOY, HOWARD & GWENDOLYN02-179210  65,000

 2008  3,036.98 188,370 8160  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMCHUGH, KATHERINE SUE02-181940  76,000

 2008  320.19 315,960 8165  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCTRAN, PHONG02-188511  135,000

 2008  2,221.29 234,340 8168  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCWATKINS, CHARLES & DEJUAN02-190664  105,000

 2008  150.25 348,310 8172  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSARAVIA, ASTUL & RAUL NAVARRETE02-192284  140,000

 2008  244.13 227,370 8177  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCIDEDEVBO, SONNY G. &02-199513  93,000

 2008  147.51 150,000 8180  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCOLETTA, PAOLO & MARIA L/E ETAL02-200384  63,000

 2008  3,157.72 185,930 8183  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCREYES, ELVIN A. &02-202662  75,000

 2008  338.94 150,000 8188  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCRAMPTON, TERESA T.02-205912  62,000

 2008  453.52 150,000 8190  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMEACHAM, JONATHAN02-205998  64,000

 2008  149.51 269,860 8193  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSCARTOCCI, GARY & JOANN02-211351  105,000

 2008  4,979.81 235,610 8195  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCHERNANDEZ-AGUIRRE, TERESO DE JESUS02-213567  97,000

 2008  747.58 234,790 8199  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCPEREZ, FREDDY OSWALDO &02-214296  94,000

 2008  396.06 337,830 8205  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCELIGWE, CHRISTIAN JR.02-221225  137,000

 2008  635.24 245,760 8208  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMARIN, ELIZABETH & LADDIE JR.02-226650  101,000

 2008  3,728.98 247,830 8211  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCOWENS, SHARYCE L. &02-231166  98,000

 2008  4,263.29 208,880 8216  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMBOOB, PA S. ETAL02-232138  82,000

 2008  437.56 200,910 8219  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCNGUYEN, LYNN THUY & HEIP T.02-233452  84,000

 2008  3,812.13 258,730 8222  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCGYAU, MARTHINA O. & NANA K.02-236230  111,000

 2008  4,945.79 262,600 8228  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCDIMES-SMITH, JASON02-238268  105,000

 2008  150.25 191,020 8232  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSTONER, SHELLIE02-238977  78,000

 2008  5,260.91 258,920 8236  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCOSEI, FRANCIS K.02-245272  102,000

 2008  4,567.81 260,360 8241  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCKOHLI, HARSH02-247445  90,000

 2008  243.20 194,490 8243  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCASSEFI, OSMAN MOHAMMAD02-249529  79,000

 2008  400.87 245,850 8247  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCLI, HE & RUIJIN YAO02-250993  100,000

 2008  4,677.05 268,300 8251  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMAHMOOD, NASIR02-252112  108,000

 2008  2,021.88 275,580 8256  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCLIN, HAI SHENG & QIAO02-253100  90,000

 2008  243.20 252,790 8258  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCFAYYAZ, TANVEER02-253828  103,000

 2008  242.45 254,700 8264  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCNDIAYE, NABINTOU02-256894  104,000
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 2008  150.24 283,830 8267  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCPLAVETIC, JOHN K. & LORENA02-257270  115,000

 2008  3,537.23 460,730 8272  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSTEWART, CRYSTAL D.02-260743  185,000

 2008  1,930.95 258,640 8277  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMOTTON, JAMES & CHRISTINA02-262754  107,000

 2008  243.20 310,000 8282  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCWINKLEY, GEORGE B. & TINA M.02-454831  131,000

 2008  1,514.71 219,020 8286  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCTHORNTON, FREDERICK M.03-129519  89,000

 2008  265.76 273,140 8289  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSHOUP, MELISSA R..03-151735  114,000

 2008  426.51 455,282 8290  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCLAWSON, WILLIAM M. & CHERYL03-157407  190,000

 2008  3,964.30 331,580 8294  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMONTUORI, CARL F.-TRUSTEES04-155181  134,000

 2008  511.89 389,366 8306  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCLIFFORD, MARJORIE N.05-181933  154,000

 2008  3,004.23 278,610 8320  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCGROUND, BRUCE W.07-196156  90,000

 2008  4,607.52 279,686 8323  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSHEN, PIN CHIEH07-225563  100,000

 2008  4,444.90 288,480 8327  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBOATENG, NANA A. &07-229933  120,000

 2008  7,531.22 481,633 8332  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSOKHON, NORA & CHHOURA07-236832  194,000

 2008  5,286.00 333,106 8335  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCGUNAWARDANA, GAMINI-ETAL07-239270  143,000

 2008  146.44 394,306 8339  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCADUSEI, PETER07-242263  163,000

 2008  2,122.95 374,030 8341  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCNEREIM, MATTHEW B. &07-242646  160,000

 2008  315.56 329,806 8342  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCAHMAD, SALMAN J.07-243626  142,000

 2008  338.94 186,370 8346  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCHOOVER, STEPHEN A. & FAITH V.08-217297  75,000

 2008  140.79 224,870 8349  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCPEREZ, MANUEL E. & MICHELLE O.08-223246  94,000

 2008  3,519.06 310,733 8351  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMELGAR, ROSA E. CRUZ &09-227687  136,000

 2008  3,227.40 285,853 8356  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCHERMAN, CAROL09-238034  50,000

 2008  2,156.91 184,410 8361  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMILLER, RONALD C.09-247858  83,000

 2008  5,613.42 507,050 8367  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMERCADO, GABRIEL09-262660  130,000

 2008  3,978.46 354,606 8372  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCUNHA, MARIA M. & STEVE M.09-288635  100,000

 2008  306.40 163,333 8376  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCNORRIS, MELISSA S.09-293930  68,000

 2008  3,935.12 344,863 8379  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCTAYLOR, ANTHONY D. & NATASHIA R.09-298401  100,000

 2008  1,796.54 359,930 8383  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCEUBANKS, SEAN &09-320695  50,000

 2008  1,136.94 214,340 8390  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMCCROSSIN, RUSSELL W. & DEBORAH A.10-272270  10,000

 2008  2,230.53 425,000 8397  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCROME, DAVID M. ETAL11-282970  25,000

 2008  5,837.18 425,740 8400  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCAMANKWAH, DANIEL11-291651  50,000

 2008  3,759.01 327,766 8406  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCAMPBELL, PATRICK & ANNE12-296290  50,000

 2008  6,131.25 506,550 8411  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCM.E. BURTON, L.L.C.13-299943  140,000
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 2008  2,172.09 128,732 8421  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCJTTT, LLC15-330511  10,000

 2008  2,648.49 226,792 8425  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCHAHN, DIANA L. & RONALD L. SR.15-344938  50,000

 2008  3,596.91 280,026 8430  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCURIAN, MARK D. & DEBORAH15-358637  70,000

 2008  609.92 237,053 8442  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCDASILVA, PAULO ETAL18-383756  95,000

 2008  2,904.45 241,626 8443  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCPACK, MICHAEL & KAMLA18-383861  10,000

 2008  761.01 442,456 8447  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCOOK, M. JOSEPH II & KATHERINE M.18-397021  150,000

 2008  243.20 276,300 8454  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCEVANS, ROBERT W. &20-393610  50,000

 2008  219.44 211,240 8459  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCORDERO, MARTIN &20-403233  85,000

 2008  450.98 363,376 8468  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCORNISH, PAULA & LARRY EDELSTEIN21-429848  10,000

 2008  3,067.08 351,982 8475  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCVORAC, PETER J. & MARCIA D.22-428438  120,000

 2008  3,102.36 236,480 8482  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCORTEZ, RAYMUNDO & RAYMUNDO JR.23-440482  10,000

 2008  422.17 235,752 8486  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCPARK, JESSICA & RICHARD23-453894  80,000

 2008  1,485.97 167,666 8490  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCKRUMPACH, JUSTIN A.23-456664  10,000

 2008  1,760.94 267,850 8494  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSPANOMANOLIS, STEPHANIE J. &24-456730  100,000

 2008  128.13 455,126 8499  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSHELTON, CHAD A. & DANA L.24-465500  182,000

 2008  2,320.66 187,690 8503  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCANNEDY, RICHARD P.25-463242  30,000

 2008  8,451.55 480,600 8505  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCFAITH, NANCY D. & RICHARD T.25-464508  10,000

 2008  260.00 133,090 8512  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCDENIER, WAYNE E. II25-473558  52,000

 2008  560.00 120,100 8513  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCPHILLIPS, CHRISTIAN M.25-479688  50,000

 2008  3,767.49 444,266 8517  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCORNEJO, LAURA ETAL25-489861  130,000

 2008  4,866.01 343,770 8520  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCLUNDY, RONALD M. & KIMBERLY E.26-435552  10,000

 2008  5,247.89 451,950 8524  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBODNAR, MICHAEL H. & CARLA D.26-443261  50,000

 2008  2,565.83 247,790 8528  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSELLERS, JOHN JR. & KAREN M.26-484588  50,000

 2008  150.25 140,180 8533  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCRUDD, KAREN A.26-485754  57,000

 2008  1,795.39 134,820 8538  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCPOE, RICHARD C. & KATRINA JEAN26-487951  10,000

 2008  1,558.81 245,830 8542  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCDURAND, FREDDY H. & SANDRA R.26-488907  60,000

 2008  245.10 145,800 8547  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCHERNANDEZ, ILIA A. &26-491967  58,000

 2008  243.20 223,620 8552  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCARREON, JOSE LUIS-TORRES &26-493137  10,000

 2008  287.56 268,390 8557  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCATKINSON, QUINZEL R. & NELDA26-498201  105,000

 2008  437.56 132,560 8562  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCRYALS, AMEN J. &26-500400  30,000

 2008  1,367.67 211,490 8566  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCHAVEZ-LOPEZ, SILVESTRE &26-505178  40,000

 2008  3,634.15 244,946 8571  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCAGELVIZ, MILAGROS27-513654  97,000
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 2008  186.96 309,566 8577  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSMITH, DOROTHY ELLEN &27-530370  100,000

 2008  242.14 197,280 8584  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBARBOUR, WILLARD J. II AND27-544312  87,000

 2008  3,307.73 252,650 8588  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCGRANADOS, JOSE A. &28-540035  20,000

 2008  315.74 217,800 8593  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCISNEROS, ROBERTO CAMPOS28-547129  85,000

 2008  2,671.94 220,990 8598  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCHOUCK, KEVIN28-561008  86,000

 2008  2,170.29 215,530 8603  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCDUVALL, JAY DWAYNE &28-572816  10,000

 2008  2,300.80 173,370 8606  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCLANCASTER, MICHELLE M. &28-576897  66,000

 2008  200.92 235,000 8610  2 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCLEE, ELLEN28-586884  90,000

$274,084.85

 131Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 11,097,000

 2008  797.67 126,800 8001  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCLEWIS, RONALD A.01-000306  55,000

 2008  2,106.60 194,303 8006  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHARDY, JAMES C., JR. & SANDRA01-006746  25,000

 2008  2,612.33 241,433 8010  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMCCARTER, LAWRENCE A JR01-010174  23,000

 2008  338.49 180,923 8017  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCESCOBAR, ISRAEL & HEMBER01-021702  72,000

 2008  6,194.62 470,000 8019  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCL S Q LIMITED PARTNERSHIP01-025341  40,000

 2008  190.69 288,320 8029  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCFLORES, ALEX ETAL01-035541  123,000

 2008  2,226.08 133,290 8037  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBOWENS, EVELYN A.02-021439  40,000

 2008  2,310.35 165,610 8040  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHERNANDEZ, MARGARTIA C. PANGUE &02-026171  45,000

 2008  5,578.77 312,060 8045  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMENCONERI, RICHARD & YVETTE02-035804  120,000

 2008  2,044.62 178,900 8051  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMWAISUMO, SEKELA02-045257  88,000

 2008  2,937.28 142,370 8058  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBAKER, VALERIE R.02-048965  57,000

 2008  1,366.91 197,720 8065  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMURPHY, MEHRL L. SR. & MARGARET E.02-065983  70,000

 2008  2,574.48 148,160 8070  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMACK, ANDRE L. & SANTA02-071266  69,000

 2008  359.13 212,260 8074  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCRUZ, EUSTAQUIO & WILFREDO ANAYA02-073005  94,000

 2008  4,199.15 219,440 8077  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBONILLA, MARIA MAGDALENA & ALBERTO02-074419  98,000

 2008  2,634.63 127,190 8082  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCJACKSON, EDITH E.02-083957  61,000

 2008  2,991.76 157,170 8085  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGAGNIER, ERIC C.02-086883  68,000

 2008  1,444.71 227,320 8088  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCZELEDON, CARLOS &02-090953  106,000

 2008  2,522.69 174,870 8092  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCHILDERS, INEDA R.02-095521  80,000

 2008  3,065.96 165,610 8095  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCYATES, NATASHA &02-095955  78,000
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 2008  3,273.63 159,240 8100  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGARAY, FLOR D.02-105438  63,000

 2008  2,613.09 112,660 8108  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCTAPIA, JOSE J. GARCIA &02-120127  35,000

 2008  2,892.40 140,120 8114  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCASAFU-ADJAYE, MABEL &02-127245  64,000

 2008  3,046.73 147,860 8117  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCANNON, CALVIN C.02-128748  67,000

 2008  1,875.91 90,000 8121  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCPOWERS, RONDAL BLAINE JR.02-131641  41,000

 2008  3,731.79 195,880 8124  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSANCHEZ, WILMER A.02-134799  65,000

 2008  1,576.86 75,000 8127  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSCHOTT, CHESTER F.02-135884  30,000

 2008  2,426.45 149,960 8132  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGERENA, ALEXANDRE02-138301  59,000

 2008  3,392.84 165,220 8137  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMEDINA, JUAN C. SANCHEZ ETAL02-144646  60,000

 2008  5,046.19 309,580 8140  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCASTELLON, EDWIN & ALBA CORDOVA02-156245  137,000

 2008  7,530.73 372,770 8146  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMOREIRA, ROSA LETICIA02-165635  80,000

 2008  5,110.22 296,580 8150  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBUAMAH, GLORIA A. &02-169037  116,000

 2008  3,866.86 212,730 8153  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMARTINEZ, DAYSI &02-173921  86,000

 2008  2,701.79 229,150 8158  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMENDOMO, LYDIE ARIANE D. &02-180510  91,000

 2008  8,950.50 437,700 8166  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCPIZZA HUT OF SAN DIEGO INC.02-190524  195,000

 2008  3,194.07 208,160 8170  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCJAGNE, SAINABOU & GIBBIEL02-191024  86,000

 2008  522.29 329,560 8175  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGALEAS-MELGAR, DANY02-194872  133,000

 2008  3,262.09 214,410 8179  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCNELSON, SABRINA C.02-200309  86,000

 2008  4,005.62 180,900 8182  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGIBSON, PAULA G.02-201860  70,000

 2008  4,939.33 242,790 8186  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMELENDEZ, TOMASA02-204088  75,000

 2008  574.37 251,350 8191  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBURNS, ERICA & TROY02-207400  105,000

 2008  5,036.04 247,640 8194  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHEWLETT, IRMA02-212870  90,000

 2008  3,954.05 222,020 8197  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBRIGHTFUL, JAMES C. & KENDRA L.02-214091  40,000

 2008  243.20 222,790 8201  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSCHUST, DAVID B.02-215179  96,000

 2008  2,651.44 233,690 8204  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCJOHNSON, VAN02-217783  85,000

 2008  2,457.34 240,140 8210  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGBESSAY, JOSEPHINE02-231115  97,000

 2008  4,132.36 294,850 8214  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCRUSSELL, EDGAR III & JESTINA02-231816  117,000

 2008  7,761.20 430,070 8220  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCWYLAND, FILARET DANIEL &02-235579  176,000

 2008  3,966.63 239,040 8223  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCADJAYE, MARGARET02-237369  96,000

 2008  4,765.68 234,080 8227  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCLOPEZ-VASQUEZ, JOSE IGNACIO &02-238217  30,000

 2008  4,535.83 249,270 8230  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGRAY, TROY O. & TERESA Y.02-238578  95,000

 2008  144.13 262,180 8234  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCTCHOUPI, BERTRAND K.02-244756  107,000
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 2008  4,617.82 263,400 8237  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCTRAVIS-TURNER, DANA02-245418  106,000

 2008  6,197.27 435,260 8239  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGAINES, BRUCE W. SR. & LORETTA P.02-246740  120,000

 2008  616.00 263,240 8246  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCTRAVIS, BEULAH S.02-250888  107,000

 2008  4,972.24 262,180 8250  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBOADI, ALEXANDER K.02-251914  106,000

 2008  339.90 443,580 8253  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCOGUNSINA, OLUWASESAN D. ETAL02-252406  179,000

 2008  497.82 436,820 8254  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCFARMER, GENEVIEVE02-252546  178,000

 2008  3,607.24 183,700 8259  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCTHOMPSON, ISRAEL02-254506  35,000

 2008  18,134.58 903,832 8260  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMSCP, LLC02-254603  100,000

 2008  349.53 277,360 8266  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCAHATANKE, NGOZI02-257254  116,000

 2008  7,902.34 373,430 8269  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSAINI, GOPI02-258900  90,000

 2008  2,775.84 407,780 8273  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMATHARU, BALJINDER S.02-262037  166,000

 2008  1,835.86 248,700 8278  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCLEE, SHUNLING & TONY02-262789  102,000

 2008  12,620.78 465,000 8283  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCFORD, JOSPEH H. ETAL02-456192  70,000

 2008  1,501.32 285,392 8291  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCNGUYEN-GALANTE, DAVID & KIM03-166317  124,000

 2008  3,028.04 317,320 8293  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHAMILTON, CHARLES J. & JOYCE A. &04-154029  110,000

 2008  2,726.37 244,362 8304  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGRACE LAND DEVELOPMENT LLC05-176689  90,000

 2008  5,565.02 323,266 8308  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCRUPP, MICHAEL L. & TIFFANY C.05-183685  110,000

 2008  483.20 33,320 8312  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGRACE LAND DEVELOPMENT, LLC05-186552  49,000

 2008  3,599.61 318,413 8318  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCDEPRENDA, STEVEN J & YVONNE C07-190328  130,000

 2008  7,040.93 409,390 8321  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHEFNER, GARY & KELLI07-223315  130,000

 2008  4,374.70 281,993 8326  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCANDERSON, JENNIFER L.07-229860  90,000

 2008  8,413.52 517,463 8329  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCQUARTUCCI, BRIAN A. & STACY K.07-232985  210,000

 2008  9,601.93 782,380 8331  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBATTS, J. KENNETH & SHAWN V.07-236506  100,000

 2008  7,984.65 601,240 8334  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSUNDAY, JOHN N. & HANNAH A.07-238037  249,000

 2008  6,981.65 438,363 8336  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCRIVERA, KENIA M.07-241445  186,000

 2008  2,789.38 479,060 8338  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCORTH, LAWRENCE N.07-241925  208,000

 2008  3,074.03 368,330 8340  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCJONES, KELLY S. & ELIZABETH D.07-242573  161,000

 2008  1,949.40 148,763 8344  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCRESOURCES RESIDENTIAL07-243731  50,000

 2008  3,538.66 613,660 8345  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSHAW, WAYNE M. & JUANA CECILIA07-246013  259,000

 2008  939.96 190,340 8353  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBAUMER, DONALD H. JR.09-234721  85,000

 2008  3,378.87 255,700 8360  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCTRENCH, PAUL O.09-247823  106,000

 2008  2,414.41 213,060 8365  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCEBALLOS, JERRY J. & SANDRA L.09-261850  15,000
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 2008  3,538.71 244,600 8366  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGRACE PROPERTY INVESTMENTS, LLC.09-262415  60,000

 2008  4,540.12 406,826 8369  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMIRAREFI, MOHAMMADREZA09-276254  150,000

 2008  3,013.24 229,463 8374  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCPRADHAN, BIRENDRA &09-292810  90,000

 2008  1,860.23 163,333 8378  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHYMAN, CHARLEASE D.09-296980  68,000

 2008  3,759.92 353,796 8381  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCROGERS, MICHAEL & JILL09-316957  80,000

 2008  1,668.89 181,542 8386  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCWILLIAMS, ARTHUR K. JR.10-270812  10,000

 2008  2,808.58 337,240 8393  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCTAYLOR, PHILIP C. & DENISE L.10-275369  110,000

 2008  4,670.03 438,200 8398  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSHRIVER, HAROLD L. & CATHERINE11-283705  50,000

 2008  246.00 249,510 8403  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCEBBERTS, VERONICA & STEPHEN12-292066  99,000

 2008  1,473.96 116,066 8408  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCASTRO, PETER C. &12-298080  20,000

 2008  243.20 220,810 8416  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCJEFFERSON INVESTMENTS, L.L.C.14-312455  20,000

 2008  1,734.75 154,720 8417  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCDAWSON, DONALD W. JR. & JO ELLEN14-315837  70,000

 2008  843.42 116,530 8420  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCO'CONNOR, JANIS ETAL15-325259  15,000

 2008  2,452.31 145,966 8424  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBROOKS, CHARLES KENNETH15-339063  10,000

 2008  2,473.84 183,516 8426  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCRAY, SANDRA & KITTY LAMBERGER15-351039  60,000

 2008  2,616.16 207,942 8431  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCWELLS, ROSALIE CAROL15-359714  10,000

 2008  1,540.50 179,280 8436  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCRENNER, JOSEPH A. & CATHY B.17-363360  10,000

 2008  2,302.84 257,480 8439  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGONYEA, RALPH L. JR. & ANITA M.18-368676  10,000

 2008  1,826.35 168,543 8441  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHARRIS, RICHARD E. & HAZEL V.18-371820  89,000

 2008  4,288.65 360,710 8444  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCFUENTES, SILVIA E. CRUZ18-389584  10,000

 2008  6,320.30 510,690 8449  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCHRISTIAN HOMES &18-402106  50,000

 2008  3,955.52 294,500 8451  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCPEPPERWOOD INC.19-388689  10,000

 2008  2,727.16 244,740 8458  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCANTARERO, OCTAVIO20-402822  65,000

 2008  392.85 207,862 8461  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBENDER, THOMAS C.21-408158  10,000

 2008  5,732.66 551,556 8469  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCZAIDI, SYED & MARY21-436518  25,000

 2008  15,159.65 1,185,812 8471  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCRESOURCES RESIDENTIAL CONSTRUCTION21-437115  50,000

 2008  1,342.08 99,390 8477  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHUNTINGTON, GLENN DALE & ROBERT S.22-433490  40,000

 2008  5,101.72 537,212 8480  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHUFFER, RANDY W. & DINAH E.22-436171  216,000

 2008  2,097.85 272,650 8485  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSTITELY, DAVID L. & CAROLYN G.23-450542  20,000

 2008  3,522.66 294,902 8489  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCENITAN, MUSBAU & REBECCA23-455811  10,000

 2008  2,676.48 261,786 8495  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCTRACY, DONALD E. & ANNETTE24-459349  10,000

 2008  11,079.00 938,119 8502  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCAUSTIN, DALE &24-466116  50,000
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 2008  2,711.56 189,920 8506  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCISSETTE, IVAN G & PATSY L25-465385  72,000

 2008  4,875.94 269,500 8509  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCFOREMAN, ANTHONY DANIEL &25-468856  10,000

 2008  2,193.32 353,186 8518  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCJACOB, ABEL25-490053  130,000

 2008  3,436.86 258,540 8521  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCISAZA, CARLOS EDUARDO &26-440262  10,000

 2008  1,993.38 392,530 8525  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCZHANG, GUO QUAN & JENNY26-444470  70,000

 2008  2,105.77 143,460 8530  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSMITH, MARCIA E.26-485525  10,000

 2008  150.28 137,720 8534  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSMITH, BEVERLY R.26-486165  56,000

 2008  1,803.73 153,600 8539  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGEE, MONIQUE R.26-488052  10,000

 2008  147.54 130,710 8543  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCUDDIN, MOHAMMAD S.26-490693  40,000

 2008  1,579.17 129,910 8548  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCYOUNG, SHARON26-491983  10,000

 2008  155.89 193,030 8553  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMALONE, CYNTHIA K.26-493676  77,000

 2008  2,699.12 261,860 8555  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCFORSHEE, MICHAEL & MARGARET26-496357  35,000

 2008  1,664.05 141,980 8560  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCKLINE, DAVID C26-499496  30,000

 2008  338.94 134,110 8565  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCLAZO, CLAUDIA & GREGORIO MORAN26-503833  54,000

 2008  3,154.54 268,293 8569  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSEAGER, MICHAEL I. & DOREEN F.27-508588  20,000

 2008  237.62 217,530 8575  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCEVANS, ERIN27-523048  89,000

 2008  261.46 196,493 8580  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBAZAN, RICARDO E. &27-535771  79,000

 2008  151.14 218,150 8586  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCOWENS, PAUL F. & BARBARA A.28-535120  85,000

 2008  2,234.76 168,170 8589  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCPANIAGUA, ARIEL E.28-540892  10,000

 2008  358.92 189,280 8596  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHEWITT, STACI & KENNETH28-557493  75,000

 2008  100.95 594,850 8599  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCLOUIS, MARIE M. & ICINORD28-562292  110,000

 2008  1,889.23 179,250 8605  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCTHOMAS, DONNA M.28-575394  10,000

 2008  829.99 230,000 8611  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGREEN, GIFTY28-586981  10,000

$449,615.24

 139Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 10,821,000

 2008  3,998.33 376,133 8004  5 US LIENS LLCANDERSON, EDWIN P. & PAMELA01-003844  100,000

 2008  953.56 67,293 8008  5 US LIENS LLCSORBONOL ASSOCIATES01-009532  10,000

 2008  198.74 198,193 8015  5 US LIENS LLCPAGGI, RAYMOND E. & COLLEEN A.01-018116  81,000

 2008  310.49 182,866 8020  5 US LIENS LLCLAWRENCE, YVONNE01-028553  60,000

 2008  4,304.09 431,300 8025  5 US LIENS LLCBROWN, ROBERT J. & CYNTHIA L.01-030272  140,000
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 2008  149.00 636,056 8030  5 US LIENS LLCTALWAR, BENJAREE S. & AMARJEET S.01-040383  260,000

 2008  1,538.57 116,416 8034  5 US LIENS LLCRUSSELL PROPERTIES 4, LLC01-045679  35,000

 2008  652.74 238,020 8036  5 US LIENS LLCRAMOS, JERONIMO DELCID02-019353  98,000

 2008  1,603.28 170,860 8039  5 US LIENS LLCRIVERA, JULIO &02-026090  69,000

 2008  3,158.18 153,450 8042  5 US LIENS LLCCOHEN, MAXWELL C.02-030101  25,000

 2008  1,109.88 50,710 8047  5 US LIENS LLCEYLER, JOHN H.02-040034  10,000

 2008  279.43 193,850 8048  5 US LIENS LLCAGUILAR, SERGIO A.02-041901  78,000

 2008  527.05 168,500 8052  5 US LIENS LLCSANCHEZ, VIRGILIO G. &02-045400  73,000

 2008  935.39 110,280 8061  5 US LIENS LLCMARRATTO, GLENN P.02-051877  46,000

 2008  1,079.38 49,180 8064  5 US LIENS LLCEYLER, JOHN H.02-061937  13,000

 2008  423.30 207,150 8069  5 US LIENS LLCFLORES, MANUEL02-068435  87,000

 2008  3,695.52 237,140 8072  5 US LIENS LLCTRENT, MICHELLE02-072165  101,000

 2008  652.94 152,080 8075  5 US LIENS LLCMOLINA, JUAN JOSE & MARIELA02-073080  65,000

 2008  3,926.76 204,800 8083  5 US LIENS LLCBUITRAGO, ARMANDO & CYNTHIA02-085550  89,000

 2008  151.80 2,135,200 8086  5 US LIENS LLCMT. OLIVET CEMETERY02-086921  325,000

 2008  416.44 171,970 8097  5 US LIENS LLCHAMMER, MARTIN02-097745  75,000

 2008  2,463.00 156,140 8103  5 US LIENS LLCSNOWDEN, JAMES S. & JOSEPHINE L.02-109212  64,000

 2008  2,162.58 136,250 8109  5 US LIENS LLCLOPEZ, JAIR & KAREN E. ESTIVARIZ02-121506  54,000

 2008  2,548.75 160,250 8113  5 US LIENS LLCWRIGHT DEAN E & KARINA02-126516  50,000

 2008  215.89 164,720 8118  5 US LIENS LLCPURVIN, DONNA02-128772  70,000

 2008  426.45 190,980 8123  5 US LIENS LLCHOWARD, NORMAN M. JR. & BARBARA02-133881  78,000

 2008  2,773.07 135,000 8126  5 US LIENS LLCGOODLUCK, REYNOLD &02-135760  60,000

 2008  2,374.34 115,000 8131  5 US LIENS LLCSAGBA, YAO A. & EDENAM BOSSOU02-138018  50,000

 2008  1,621.71 157,480 8136  5 US LIENS LLCHUSCHA, ROBERT W. & HYE S.02-144581  64,000

 2008  1,921.69 91,430 8145  5 US LIENS LLCGAROFANO, ANTHONY S. & MICHAEL A.02-165201  30,000

 2008  339.48 222,600 8156  5 US LIENS LLCHAMRICK, MARK G.02-180332  90,000

 2008  100.26 150,000 8159  5 US LIENS LLCMOLYNEAUX, HERNANDO & SANDRA J.02-181134  81,000

 2008  244.13 150,000 8164  5 US LIENS LLCSILVA, OMAR02-185369  66,000

 2008  149.40 224,360 8167  5 US LIENS LLCSLOAN, GERALD T. &02-190656  91,000

 2008  448.57 233,610 8173  5 US LIENS LLCJOHNSON, MARJORIE A.02-192489  95,000

 2008  437.56 297,530 8176  5 US LIENS LLCDRAPEAUX, DARRYL R. & MARY A.02-197073  121,000

 2008  253.06 150,000 8181  5 US LIENS LLCGRANT, JOSEPH C. & DEBORA VIGGIANI02-200457  62,000
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 2008  339.43 319,740 8187  5 US LIENS LLCROMERO, FREDI & CLAUDIA E.02-205793  128,000

 2008  415.67 150,000 8189  5 US LIENS LLCTWEEDIE, DONALD & ANNA K.02-205939  63,000

 2008  740.68 223,600 8196  5 US LIENS LLCDI BARI, DINO A.02-213788  93,000

 2008  982.41 278,690 8203  5 US LIENS LLCWOLFORD, JAMI LEIGH02-216035  114,000

 2008  150.12 336,870 8206  5 US LIENS LLCKOUASSI, YAO &02-221721  136,000

 2008  448.31 208,640 8212  5 US LIENS LLCBELL, JASON B. & LESLIE F.02-231514  85,000

 2008  237.56 378,970 8218  5 US LIENS LLCMILLER, RICHARD LEE, JR. &02-232553  152,000

 2008  423.26 233,670 8225  5 US LIENS LLCKHAYAT-MOFID, HAMID & FIROUZEH02-237806  95,000

 2008  255.04 252,030 8231  5 US LIENS LLCMORALES, MARCOS R. & LILLIAN K.02-238691  103,000

 2008  400.92 455,920 8235  5 US LIENS LLCOGUNSINA, OLUWASESAN D. &02-245140  184,000

 2008  341.82 237,100 8238  5 US LIENS LLCWU, BILIN & YUEQUI SHA02-245744  96,000

 2008  438.56 355,200 8242  5 US LIENS LLCCOLLINGWOOD, NMANO S. ETAL02-247925  145,000

 2008  453.03 195,000 8245  5 US LIENS LLCLAMBERT, PAUL T. & CHERYL02-250403  80,000

 2008  512.21 278,660 8249  5 US LIENS LLCGNON-KONDE, MALICKA02-251868  110,000

 2008  245.09 238,950 8257  5 US LIENS LLCTAUQIR, NABEELA02-253801  97,000

 2008  243.20 411,850 8263  5 US LIENS LLCALSAKIR, SHOUKI M. &02-256509  168,000

 2008  361.31 267,030 8270  5 US LIENS LLCAMOAKUH, KEVIN02-260468  109,000

 2008  1,835.86 248,700 8276  5 US LIENS LLCSOUMAH, FATOUMATA02-262711  101,000

 2008  1,856.13 250,820 8279  5 US LIENS LLCGIBBS, WILLIAM &02-262886  104,000

 2008  1,326.45 126,000 8284  5 US LIENS LLCWARRICK, MANUEL02-459264  52,000

 2008  1,617.79 302,412 8292  5 US LIENS LLCCOULIBALY, AOUA &03-166449  128,000

 2008  1,412.35 110,780 8296  5 US LIENS LLCEYLER, MORRIS A. & JULIA A.05-161053  47,000

 2008  1,203.68 180,096 8301  5 US LIENS LLCHARRIS, ANGELA A.05-170656  73,000

 2008  393.93 417,746 8307  5 US LIENS LLCBROWN, CYNTHIA & ANTHONY05-181941  169,000

 2008  237.56 302,256 8310  5 US LIENS LLCWOODS, RONALD E.05-184088  126,000

 2008  274.24 459,163 8325  5 US LIENS LLCSALAVERRI, ALICE07-227396  186,000

 2008  354.55 1,426,566 8328  5 US LIENS LLCURBANA DEVELOPMENT, LLC07-230109  120,000

 2008  184.50 480,066 8337  5 US LIENS LLCSANOGO, SEKOU B. &07-241607  205,000

 2008  243.20 223,850 8347  5 US LIENS LLCCOREY, RITA ETAL08-217424  96,000

 2008  1,042.26 67,400 8350  5 US LIENS LLCFOSSETT, SHIRLEY ANN09-224491  27,000

 2008  891.91 65,500 8352  5 US LIENS LLCPUNCHAK, VIRGINIA F. & JOHN09-232567  7,000

 2008  284.34 17,663 8354  5 US LIENS LLCPELLEGRINO, ANGELA G.09-235442  1,000
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 2008  338.94 244,333 8357  5 US LIENS LLCSEYMOUR, MICHAEL09-241361  100,000

 2008  2,428.02 204,520 8364  5 US LIENS LLCVILLAVICENCIO, BAYARDO R. & MARTHA09-261702  15,000

 2008  3,238.01 247,160 8370  5 US LIENS LLCBENAVIDES, LUIS & JANNETE09-285873  90,000

 2008  158.60 229,673 8375  5 US LIENS LLCBULLOCK, DERICK09-292845  92,000

 2008  1,449.66 109,416 8377  5 US LIENS LLCBOWIE, BRYON K. & JOSEPH A.09-296832  21,000

 2008  2,037.42 150,080 8382  5 US LIENS LLCCHANCE, WADE09-318623  10,000

 2008  951.98 31,550 8388  5 US LIENS LLCBOCK, SARA M10-270987  952

 2008  380.78 28,342 8392  5 US LIENS LLCTREGONING, GLEN H. & TAMMY M.10-274273  1,400

 2008  2,889.33 226,396 8394  5 US LIENS LLCARCHIE, INC.10-275784  10,000

 2008  2,332.03 183,310 8396  5 US LIENS LLCDIXON, GEORGE N. & BONNIE LEE11-280625  79,000

 2008  245.09 207,533 8402  5 US LIENS LLCMILLER, RONALD NELSON II12-291922  84,000

 2008  2,498.58 194,320 8410  5 US LIENS LLCAXT, JOE JEANNE DEASIA MALENAB13-297797  70,000

 2008  1,312.93 98,650 8413  5 US LIENS LLCMAY, MICHAEL ROY & MARTHA ANN13-301484  7,000

 2008  2,359.21 188,732 8423  5 US LIENS LLCGORMAN, WAYNE R.15-336234  10,000

 2008  3,368.11 276,220 8429  5 US LIENS LLCDEETER, JAMES & LISA ANN15-358114  60,000

 2008  1,669.48 407,126 8435  5 US LIENS LLCFARMER, GENEVIEVE16-364908  130,000

 2008  916.67 3,684,133 8438  5 US LIENS LLCMHW REALTY, LLC18-366355  70,000

 2008  1,626.45 128,583 8445  5 US LIENS LLCCHRISTIAN HOMES AND BUILDING18-392216  55,000

 2008  2,251.27 174,020 8453  5 US LIENS LLCWISE, ALMA W.19-391183  10,000

 2008  1,807.24 161,612 8465  5 US LIENS LLCHALL, DENNIS E. JR. & PENELOPE L.21-419737  62,000

 2008  540.24 37,812 8467  5 US LIENS LLCHENRIQUEZ, DOUGLAS ANTONIO21-428280  800

 2008  1,708.89 135,350 8473  5 US LIENS LLCNICHOLS, JOSEPH C. SR.21-437441  2,500

 2008  865.37 240,390 8476  5 US LIENS LLCKALMAN, DAVID22-433253  97,000

 2008  254.91 16,000 8479  5 US LIENS LLCWAY, NELSON E. & MERCEDES S.-L/E &22-434942  3,500

 2008  963.38 236,692 8483  5 US LIENS LLCNEWCOMER, DUSTIN W. & MEGAN A.23-444240  50,000

 2008  2,168.74 164,332 8487  5 US LIENS LLCDAVIS, KEITH J. & ANDREA F.23-454130  20,000

 2008  346.85 266,210 8491  5 US LIENS LLCHAPP, HOWELL C., III24-444198  101,000

 2008  650.15 181,942 8496  5 US LIENS LLCPENNINGTON-BERKHEIMER, RENEE L. &24-462242  10,000

 2008  110.58 525,692 8500  5 US LIENS LLCGORDEN, RALPH & ANDREA24-465845  50,000

 2008  3,427.81 194,766 8507  5 US LIENS LLCGT HOLDINGS ENTERPRISES, LLC25-467566  82,000

 2008  1,273.09 195,306 8511  5 US LIENS LLCCRUZ, ALEJANDRO25-472888  10,000

 2008  151.92 54,850 8516  5 US LIENS LLCJACOBSON, EDWIN F.25-489101  12,000
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 2008  153.91 260,890 8526  5 US LIENS LLCROURK, JASON W. & COLLEEN M.26-484375  105,000

 2008  2,477.95 140,510 8531  5 US LIENS LLC610 3RD STREET, LLC26-485630  10,000

 2008  155.74 229,680 8535  5 US LIENS LLCVAUGHAN, PATRICIA A.26-487536  92,000

 2008  338.94 218,870 8540  5 US LIENS LLCDOODY, RODGER P. &26-488338  60,000

 2008  229.75 130,710 8544  5 US LIENS LLCSTINNETT, MICHAEL S. & PAMELA W.26-491223  10,000

 2008  150.25 213,280 8549  5 US LIENS LLCANGELINO, JOHN F. & BONNIE L.26-492262  86,000

 2008  150.25 254,980 8554  5 US LIENS LLCASH, KENNETH L. & LISA M.26-494788  103,000

 2008  338.94 132,560 8559  5 US LIENS LLCFANAEIAN, FARROKHLAGHA26-499348  53,000

 2008  1,433.20 112,720 8561  5 US LIENS LLCLEVERONNE, ARTHUR A. III26-500001  7,000

 2008  136.24 195,570 8567  5 US LIENS LLCSNOW, WILLIAM G. & MAKITA R.26-507758  79,000

 2008  149.94 277,173 8581  5 US LIENS LLCEVERETT, RALPH27-539947  111,000

 2008  150.25 225,090 8587  5 US LIENS LLCMAGEROWSKI, MICHAEL J. & JENNIFER28-537751  10,000

 2008  243.43 226,620 8592  5 US LIENS LLCKIGIN, JONATHAN S. & JANA L.28-547072  80,000

 2008  2,295.19 210,350 8597  5 US LIENS LLCMORALES, JUAN & MARITE28-560656  40,000

 2008  1,185.18 230,710 8601  5 US LIENS LLCWEBSTER, CLARENCE RAYMOND III28-568819  95,000

 2008  1,709.75 327,980 8604  5 US LIENS LLCWHITE, TYRONE M. & SHIRLEY A.28-573545  125,000

 2008  303.80 220,720 8608  5 US LIENS LLCSERRANO, JOSE ARMANDO &28-580703  89,000

 2008  458.61 235,000 8612  5 US LIENS LLCMITCHELL, ROBERT28-587422  90,000

$127,475.23

 119Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 9,027,152

 2008  2,078.96 227,043 8005  6 VCRT TRUST LLCBRILL, DAVID DUANE01-006401  50,000

 2008  669.78 125,810 8012  6 VCRT TRUST LLCATKINS, ELIZABETH N. & DALE E.01-013777  42,000

 2008  351.31 196,323 8016  6 VCRT TRUST LLCREYES, SANTOS ORLANDO01-018612  78,000

 2008  2,665.93 247,223 8027  6 VCRT TRUST LLCHOLLAND, RHONDA01-033824  50,000

 2008  310.01 565,350 8031  6 VCRT TRUST LLCPURIFOY, BILL E. & TAMMY D.01-041630  200,000

 2008  1,345.32 113,520 8035  6 VCRT TRUST LLCLESLIE, NANCY LYNN02-018691  30,000

 2008  1,067.29 239,310 8044  6 VCRT TRUST LLCZAPATA, PEDRO ETAL02-034727  93,000

 2008  1,119.73 147,820 8056  6 VCRT TRUST LLCCARRINGTON, MARY E.02-048876  50,000

 2008  4,583.25 224,930 8062  6 VCRT TRUST LLCPINEDA, RENE &02-052970  55,000

 2008  2,115.11 101,130 8068  6 VCRT TRUST LLCKNIGHT, MICHAEL02-067587  30,000
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 2008  2,319.87 125,000 8079  6 VCRT TRUST LLCUVA, FLORENCIO02-078147  56,000

 2008  3,856.77 222,160 8089  6 VCRT TRUST LLCESPINOSA-FUENTES, RENATO02-091372  98,000

 2008  2,716.22 167,470 8093  6 VCRT TRUST LLCYAKUBU, HAMZA A.02-095718  65,000

 2008  430.38 175,860 8098  6 VCRT TRUST LLCLAKE, WILMA F.02-097796  72,000

 2008  461.34 182,430 8101  6 VCRT TRUST LLCFONYAM, MARGARET02-105896  40,000

 2008  905.52 198,650 8107  6 VCRT TRUST LLCMARTINEZ, JOSE02-114461  80,000

 2008  1,146.15 54,480 8110  6 VCRT TRUST LLCLEATHERMAN, LORI L. &02-122758  20,000

 2008  4,580.09 224,770 8116  6 VCRT TRUST LLCLENOX, ROBERT R.02-128128  99,000

 2008  2,479.97 194,670 8122  6 VCRT TRUST LLCPELAEZ, RICARDO MEDINA ETAL02-132141  77,000

 2008  3,788.56 237,810 8129  6 VCRT TRUST LLCCORALES, MARIETTA L. &02-136848  90,000

 2008  2,941.10 232,240 8134  6 VCRT TRUST LLCSANCHEZ, WILMER A.02-141728  91,000

 2008  1,210.32 155,460 8141  6 VCRT TRUST LLCSTULL, RONALD E. & ELIZABETH02-158930  69,000

 2008  2,382.30 154,240 8142  6 VCRT TRUST LLCJOHNSON, ERSKINE T. & MEGAN K.02-159384  65,000

 2008  4,732.39 232,410 8144  6 VCRT TRUST LLCADAMS, CYNTHIA MARIA02-164558  102,000

 2008  3,102.46 188,090 8149  6 VCRT TRUST LLCVACCA, ANTONIA &02-167867  82,000

 2008  5,865.99 289,270 8151  6 VCRT TRUST LLCROMERO, HECTOR H. &02-170213  55,000

 2008  6,418.09 347,810 8154  6 VCRT TRUST LLCCEDILLO, ANACLETO & ANA G.02-176823  80,000

 2008  1,944.36 233,280 8161  6 VCRT TRUST LLCYOPA, SANDRINE LEUNKEU &02-182769  94,000

 2008  369.53 221,970 8169  6 VCRT TRUST LLCAVIT, KOUAO02-190672  90,000

 2008  3,443.56 220,330 8171  6 VCRT TRUST LLCTHOMAS, TYRONE G. & JOANNE02-191199  70,000

 2008  243.37 234,360 8174  6 VCRT TRUST LLCSALAZAR, WILDO02-192594  95,000

 2008  4,475.01 219,500 8178  6 VCRT TRUST LLCGAITRIRA, ALLAN02-199750  86,000

 2008  8,491.01 421,966 8184  6 VCRT TRUST LLCTZOU FAMILY, LLC02-203413  80,000

 2008  441.61 228,620 8192  6 VCRT TRUST LLCBOUBE, YAHOUZA &02-211017  94,000

 2008  4,908.44 241,240 8198  6 VCRT TRUST LLCRAMIREZ, MARTHA E. & ROLAND02-214237  35,000

 2008  244.13 242,540 8200  6 VCRT TRUST LLCDJOUWOUWOUO, CLAUDINE02-214806  99,000

 2008  773.01 337,680 8209  6 VCRT TRUST LLCSTEWART, VERA & JOHN W.02-229293  132,000

 2008  4,259.47 227,020 8217  6 VCRT TRUST LLCBYRD, TAHEBA02-232243  88,000

 2008  5,395.49 265,670 8229  6 VCRT TRUST LLCSOKO, MOLLIE M.02-238470  100,000

 2008  2,310.42 363,990 8261  6 VCRT TRUST LLCAGBODJAN, BLANDINE D.02-254980  140,000

 2008  338.94 275,150 8271  6 VCRT TRUST LLCAMPOFOA, REGINA02-260522  114,000

 2008  1,835.86 248,700 8275  6 VCRT TRUST LLCAGUIRRE-ESPINOZA, RENE02-262665  94,000
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 2008  1,930.95 258,640 8280  6 VCRT TRUST LLCRAJAPAKSA, BIMALKA E.02-262932  105,000

 2008  1,346.39 128,000 8285  6 VCRT TRUST LLCLOPEZ, JORGE &02-459361  52,000

 2008  2,815.53 204,032 8297  6 VCRT TRUST LLCBARONE, SALVATORE & LINDA M.05-161886  84,000

 2008  1,668.58 95,666 8305  6 VCRT TRUST LLCHARRINGTON, NEAL & TERESA JOY05-181739  10,000

 2008  2,599.94 327,440 8319  6 VCRT TRUST LLCKING, CHARLES W.07-190654  110

 2008  6,797.11 440,996 8322  6 VCRT TRUST LLCSOSSOU, ANANI & SOBEY N.07-224818  150,000

 2008  3,680.17 445,240 8333  6 VCRT TRUST LLCADDISON, OLIVIA & JOHN K.07-236921  184,000

 2008  3,213.31 274,560 8355  6 VCRT TRUST LLCSAENZ, MIGUEL OSCAR ETAL09-236678  70,000

 2008  3,092.66 284,080 8363  6 VCRT TRUST LLCKAUFFMAN, MARYANN F.09-260897  80,000

 2008  3,426.27 259,433 8368  6 VCRT TRUST LLCMARSHALL, DONALD P. & REBECCA A.09-265295  55,000

 2008  2,883.57 219,253 8373  6 VCRT TRUST LLCMASTBROOK, MARIAM TRUSTEE09-292608  80,000

 2008  3,078.64 524,183 8380  6 VCRT TRUST LLCSANOIR, NENNA09-310339  120,000

 2008  2,266.39 153,700 8384  6 VCRT TRUST LLCGRACE PROPERTY INVESTMENT, LLC09-321438  45,000

 2008  2,180.48 181,050 8391  6 VCRT TRUST LLCBAND, LISA M & DAVID M.10-274125  10,000

 2008  2,156.23 529,332 8395  6 VCRT TRUST LLCLEWIS, JOYCE & COBY10-279194  200,000

 2008  3,412.22 273,620 8399  6 VCRT TRUST LLCHAHN, CHARLES E. & PAMELA L.11-285503  50,000

 2008  3,490.17 102,400 8405  6 VCRT TRUST LLCMORRIS, BERNARD & CONNIE12-295502  10,000

 2008  1,032.79 76,660 8414  6 VCRT TRUST LLCSHAFFER, ROBERT13-304572  10,000

 2008  227.59 324,986 8419  6 VCRT TRUST LLCWILSON, SCOT & MAUREEN F.14-326367  131,000

 2008  888.23 185,886 8422  6 VCRT TRUST LLCGILBERT, YARNELL I. & KRYSTAL L.15-332301  32,000

 2008  2,101.05 161,690 8428  6 VCRT TRUST LLCGORMAN, WAYNE R.15-357347  30,000

 2008  1,441.83 337,462 8434  6 VCRT TRUST LLCLEIBOWITZ, RANDE S. & ANN I.16-362255  110,000

 2008  2,151.53 381,613 8448  6 VCRT TRUST LLCPRYOR, THOMAS R. & BONNIE18-398192  60,000

 2008  336.36 249,960 8456  6 VCRT TRUST LLCNAVARRO, INGRID & SUSAN F. DEABLER20-402296  80,000

 2008  2,582.40 244,190 8466  6 VCRT TRUST LLCMARCUS, DANIEL M. & AMY C.21-423009  10,000

 2008  1,746.97 129,762 8470  6 VCRT TRUST LLCANA'S PLACE, LLC21-437077  45,000

 2008  1,475.71 111,466 8474  6 VCRT TRUST LLCANA'S PLACE, LLC.21-437549  10,000

 2008  3,315.85 333,512 8478  6 VCRT TRUST LLCWAY, NELSON E. & MERCEDES S.-L/E &22-434934  80,000

 2008  2,241.40 239,926 8484  6 VCRT TRUST LLCFLORES, ALEXIS & ANDREA RICO23-444380  10,000

 2008  1,408.26 287,412 8488  6 VCRT TRUST LLCTHOMAS, JASON &23-455730  100,000

 2008  263.20 437,910 8493  6 VCRT TRUST LLCGRIFFITH, ELIZABETH24-453618  100,000

 2008  2,479.62 492,780 8498  6 VCRT TRUST LLCNEELY, MICHAEL C. & MARY A.24-465055  10,000
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 2008  2,315.56 162,913 8504  6 VCRT TRUST LLCBAKER, ELMER C. & DORIS L.25-464052  40,000

 2008  2,388.84 130,476 8510  6 VCRT TRUST LLCPEARCE, CATHERINE A. ETAL25-472233  10,000

 2008  384.69 269,066 8515  6 VCRT TRUST LLCSECRETARY OF HOUSING & URBAN25-487206  106,000

 2008  151.16 278,310 8522  6 VCRT TRUST LLCBOUNDS, THOMAS J.26-440718  112,000

 2008  243.20 126,730 8527  6 VCRT TRUST LLCBROWN, MICHAEL & TERRY26-484499  50,000

 2008  338.94 140,180 8532  6 VCRT TRUST LLCRUTLEDGE, MARTIN L.26-485738  45,000

 2008  338.94 130,470 8536  6 VCRT TRUST LLCSIPES, GEORGE O. JR.26-487838  52,000

 2008  150.25 250,260 8541  6 VCRT TRUST LLCWHITMORE, WILLIAM T. & TAMMY M.26-488362  10,000

 2008  338.94 145,800 8546  6 VCRT TRUST LLCCLEMENS, MAJOR E. II & HAWA26-491665  55,000

 2008  338.94 216,160 8551  6 VCRT TRUST LLCPOZO, AGUSTINA A. & JUAN CARLOS26-492777  87,000

 2008  1,735.77 140,460 8558  6 VCRT TRUST LLCRINEHART, GARY W.26-499054  56,000

 2008  243.20 255,310 8563  6 VCRT TRUST LLCBLAKE, DOROTHY R.26-501598  102,000

 2008  278.68 279,010 8572  6 VCRT TRUST LLCHORNER, MARY ANN27-514197  111,000

 2008  2,333.26 228,076 8579  6 VCRT TRUST LLCWELLER, CHRISTINE27-534449  91,000

 2008  197.21 216,886 8583  6 VCRT TRUST LLCMCMAHON, SEAN P. & MARIJKE S.27-544126  10,000

 2008  320.95 152,620 8590  6 VCRT TRUST LLCCRESPIN, DENNIS A. & MELISSA D.28-541740  10,000

 2008  368.82 177,440 8595  6 VCRT TRUST LLCAGYEI, ADJOA &28-556152  70,000

 2008  2,346.20 186,650 8602  6 VCRT TRUST LLCRODRIGUEZ, JOSE & MARISOL UMANA28-570619  10,000

 2008  157.29 145,000 8609  6 VCRT TRUST LLCLANDRU, ELIZABETH DIANA M.28-581416  45,000

$193,820.66

 93Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 6,525,110

 2008  113.73 4,410 8295  7 CASPER O TAYLORMONTUORI, CARL F. TRUSTEE04-157362  1,300

 2008  106.56 3,666 8298  7 CASPER O TAYLORMITCHELL, ANDREW R. JR & TAMERA J.05-162602  500

 2008  105.49 3,582 8300  7 CASPER O TAYLORMITCHELL, ANDREW R. JR & TAMERA J.05-162629  1,300

 2008  151.19 7,180 8311  7 CASPER O TAYLORGRACE LAND DEVELOPMENT, LLC05-186544  2,100

 2008  75.24 1,200 8313  7 CASPER O TAYLORGRACE LAND DEVELOPMENT, LLC05-186560  900

 2008  75.76 1,240 8314  7 CASPER O TAYLORGRACE LAND DEVELOPMENT, LLC05-186579  1,300

$627.97

 6Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 7,400
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 2008  661.85 125,810 8002  11 SYED KASHIF ABBASMASON, REGINALD01-001183  65,000

 2008  2,655.60 159,970 8055  11 SYED KASHIF ABBASSHAFFER, WILLIAM E. JR02-047004  76,000

 2008  3,026.07 158,620 8096  11 SYED KASHIF ABBASBALLOU, DONNELLE & WENDI02-096900  80,000

 2008  173.29 8,920 8591  11 SYED KASHIF ABBASHERRERA, CANDIDA EMMA28-542674  600

$6,516.81

 4Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 221,600

 2008  120.91 5,000 8288  13 LELA MURRAY PITTSHAPP, HOWELL C. III03-140237  1,300

 2008  195.42 10,662 8497  13 LELA MURRAY PITTSRILEY, THOMAS L.24-464318  500

 2008  67.75 290 8582  13 LELA MURRAY PITTSWESTWINDS PROPERTIES LLC27-540597  100

$384.08

 3Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 1,900

 2008  8,264.45 388,500 8104  14 SCOTT DUSTIN530 E. CHURCH, LLC02-110563  165,000

 2008  3,523.18 106,633 8415  14 SCOTT DUSTINDIXON, MRS. SAMUEL14-310355  7,500

$11,787.63

 2Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 172,500

 2008  1,168.03 87,240 8299  17 SAMUEL L BOYERMITCHELL, ANDREW R. JR & TAMERA J.05-162610  25,000

 2008  625.65 46,146 8409  17 SAMUEL L BOYERBOYER, JEANETTE12-298404  4,500

 2008  391.49 26,100 8412  17 SAMUEL L BOYERBURRHUS, CHRISTINE &13-300372  1,000

$2,185.17

 3Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 30,500

 2008  716.79 53,913 8024  18 GARY A TREXLERBROWN, ROBERT J. & CYNTHIA L.01-030264  20,000

 2008  102.39 3,480 8455  18 GARY A TREXLERRICE, MARION W. & ETHEL E.20-401559  102

 2008  144.06 6,900 8460  18 GARY A TREXLERCONWAY, ESLI SUTTON20-406682  400

 2008  237.45 13,972 8464  18 GARY A TREXLERHARRIS, ROBERT J. & CHRISTINE L.21-418137  3,000

 2008  160.00 1,200 8508  18 GARY A TREXLERWHALEN, JOHN & JOYCE A.25-468139  400

 2008  519.79 6,550 8514  18 GARY A TREXLERSCHRAMM, ANNMARIE K.25-480937  520
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 2008  877.16 23,000 8570  18 GARY A TREXLERBAKER, STEVEN J.27-509894  2,000

$2,757.64

 7Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 26,422

 2008  2,589.97 126,900 8224  19 DIA ALAHMADWRIGHT, DAVID G. & LAURA K.02-237695  15,000

 2008  1,884.67 143,666 8343  19 DIA ALAHMADRESOURCES RESIDENTIAL07-243723  30,000

$4,474.64

 2Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 45,000

 2008  991.27 46,710 8059  20 TANIKA SEWELLSNOWDEN, ANITA02-049791  17,000

 2008  477.10 20,000 8244  20 TANIKA SEWELLLOVE, VERRO &02-250241  10,000

 2008  477.10 20,000 8248  20 TANIKA SEWELLRUSSELL, LARRY02-251698  4,500

$1,945.47

 3Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 31,500

 2008  199.72 11,000 8573  22 ELIZABETH BURROWOLUGBEMI, WURA  &27-516157  700

 2008  199.72 11,000 8576  22 ELIZABETH BURROWOLUGBEMI, WURA &27-525156  1,000

$399.44

 2Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 1,700

 2008  1,759.55 175,360 8091  23 LAWRENCE I WEINERMERCADO, KAREN Y.02-095343  74,000

 2008  874.21 61,046 8303  23 LAWRENCE I WEINERKLEINBERG, JOHN ETAL05-172608  25,000

 2008  351.53 25,756 8316  23 LAWRENCE I WEINERKENNEY, KYLE R. & PAMELA E.06-191568  6,000

 2008  2,205.24 168,906 8358  23 LAWRENCE I WEINERCHRISTIAN HOMES AND BUILDING09-242139  11,000

$5,190.53

 4Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 116,000

 2008  4,674.37 229,500 8213  25 DIANNA LUCARTER, CHRISTOPHER D.02-231522  115,000
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$4,674.37

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 115,000

 2008  1,819.34 228,550 8115  27 KAMLESH B PARIKHGORMAN, ANNE T.02-128039  102,000

$1,819.34

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 102,000

 2008  123.75 5,632 8385  30 KAYE F MURRAYLAPORTE, DAN10-266939  700

 2008  110.81 1,800 8387  30 KAYE F MURRAYBOCK, SARA M10-270979  375

 2008  503.15 36,153 8404  30 KAYE F MURRAYSIMONS, FRANCES D.12-293585  1,100

 2008  238.20 5,000 8450  30 KAYE F MURRAYJACKSON, MARY19-388107  300

 2008  136.14 84,273 8574  30 KAYE F MURRAYAZNAR, ALBERTO A.27-518028  20,000

$1,112.05

 5Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 22,475

 2008  1,593.62 120,750 8028  31 PETER B RISSERGENT, MILTON & LINDA L.01-034332  38,000

$1,593.62

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 38,000

 2008  550.26 24,000 8432  32 JAMES MICHAEL MAINRSCM PARTNERSHIP15-362766  700

$550.26

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 700

 2008  716.06 130,556 8003  34 CHARLES F GORMLYKNUDTSON, LARRY D. & NANCY I.01-001418  57,000

 2008  1,615.16 121,806 8009  34 CHARLES F GORMLYMOHLER, NELLIE D.01-009761  10,000

 2008  2,887.18 288,586 8013  34 CHARLES F GORMLYTRENT, HERBERT W & SUSAN J01-014889  65,000

 2008  2,504.32 189,393 8018  34 CHARLES F GORMLYYOVO, AYAOVI SIMON01-022679  60,000

 2008  185.18 192,533 8023  34 CHARLES F GORMLYHAGELIN, JOSEPH H. JR. & KIMBERLY01-029991  79,000

 2008  112.72 458,530 8033  34 CHARLES F GORMLYHENDJE, JEAN M. & ROSE E.01-042246  182,000

 2008  666.34 201,250 8041  34 CHARLES F GORMLYQUIROZ, ANTONIO02-027038  81,000
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 2008  1,852.72 179,840 8046  34 CHARLES F GORMLYDAVIS, CARL02-038161  76,000

 2008  2,447.89 160,040 8050  34 CHARLES F GORMLYSTIREWALT, JAMES N.02-042770  40,000

 2008  2,733.45 172,360 8053  34 CHARLES F GORMLYCULB, EDWARD J. & KAMI B.02-045419  86,000

 2008  3,099.67 131,330 8060  34 CHARLES F GORMLYBEACH, SONJA M.02-050366  40,000

 2008  314.90 211,060 8066  34 CHARLES F GORMLYMELENDEZ, SANDRA A. &02-066467  93,000

 2008  284.87 140,210 8071  34 CHARLES F GORMLYBONILLA, MARIA02-071835  58,000

 2008  283.70 205,960 8076  34 CHARLES F GORMLYFERRANTELLO, AMBER DAWN02-074125  93,000

 2008  2,971.78 155,680 8078  34 CHARLES F GORMLYATTEMENE, PATRICIA02-075121  73,000

 2008  484.25 218,870 8087  34 CHARLES F GORMLYVON NEUPERT, DAVID02-089696  98,000

 2008  3,016.30 202,530 8090  34 CHARLES F GORMLYORNDORFF, SANDRA JEAN &02-093820  90,000

 2008  3,102.18 192,860 8102  34 CHARLES F GORMLYMONZON, CARLOS A. JR.02-109077  78,000

 2008  987.33 135,720 8106  34 CHARLES F GORMLYROBERTS, WALT & MAUREEN02-113236  57,000

 2008  615.41 142,980 8112  34 CHARLES F GORMLYSEIDL, PAULO M.02-126230  60,000

 2008  583.99 199,030 8128  34 CHARLES F GORMLYVENTURA, MARIA INES ETAL02-136279  86,000

 2008  3,822.13 202,370 8133  34 CHARLES F GORMLYBERRIOS, LUIS A.02-140381  87,000

 2008  407.69 67,132 8138  34 CHARLES F GORMLYSAIGUERO-SANDOVAL, DIOMEDES &02-147769  27,000

 2008  1,786.43 227,530 8148  34 CHARLES F GORMLYGUILLEN, RODOLFO S. &02-167506  95,000

 2008  237.56 225,760 8157  34 CHARLES F GORMLYCREASEY, GREGORY M. & ROSEMARIE C.02-180413  90,000

 2008  2,962.37 150,000 8163  34 CHARLES F GORMLYHARRIS, SCOTT N.02-185318  65,000

 2008  330.46 94,310 8185  34 CHARLES F GORMLYMACALOU, MAKAN02-203456  38,000

 2008  150.25 220,280 8202  34 CHARLES F GORMLYORR, CHARLES E. JR. & DIANA02-215365  91,000

 2008  338.94 227,800 8207  34 CHARLES F GORMLYRAMIREZ, AMADO A.02-223163  95,000

 2008  395.20 292,120 8215  34 CHARLES F GORMLYWHITE, JEROME TONY JR.02-231824  118,000

 2008  150.25 252,250 8221  34 CHARLES F GORMLYBENDER, THOMAS J. & COLLEEN R.02-236109  105,000

 2008  721.08 244,140 8226  34 CHARLES F GORMLYCOLLINS, DEMAYNE D. & DIEHAN02-237814  98,000

 2008  152.98 249,800 8233  34 CHARLES F GORMLYWHITE, MADELEINE A.02-242834  102,000

 2008  150.25 348,340 8240  34 CHARLES F GORMLYBRINTON, TAMARA02-246902  120,000

 2008  244.12 416,480 8252  34 CHARLES F GORMLYBRAND, CHAD E. & ERIN E.02-252244  169,000

 2008  115.78 445,190 8255  34 CHARLES F GORMLYSIEVERS, SHANE M. & AMY E.02-252619  180,000

 2008  151.17 239,910 8262  34 CHARLES F GORMLYPOUREZZA-JOURSH, MOHAMMAD MEHDI &02-255928  98,000

 2008  240.39 277,360 8265  34 CHARLES F GORMLYABRANTES, MARILOU02-257246  114,000

 2008  100.08 210,100 8268  34 CHARLES F GORMLYMAGHIMBI, PETER KILASARA02-257424  88,000
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 2008  1,470.43 248,700 8274  34 CHARLES F GORMLYMEZA-GUILLEN, SORYADA E.02-262614  103,000

 2008  150.25 310,000 8281  34 CHARLES F GORMLYELLEBY, CLINTON02-453789  126,000

 2008  156.32 127,122 8302  34 CHARLES F GORMLYROSENTHAL, AMIR I.05-172063  54,000

 2008  932.34 429,370 8309  34 CHARLES F GORMLYMINEAR, JENNIFER L. & GREGORY A.05-183952  174,000

 2008  4,423.15 294,686 8324  34 CHARLES F GORMLYTEIXEIRA, MARIA D.07-225709  90,000

 2008  195.39 327,076 8330  34 CHARLES F GORMLYROZO, MARIA P.07-234686  134,000

 2008  1,569.60 171,450 8348  34 CHARLES F GORMLYWRIGHT, OTIS H & JOAN08-221111  76,000

 2008  1,896.72 190,116 8362  34 CHARLES F GORMLYDEGRANGE, PAULA F. & PAUL09-256644  84,000

 2008  781.35 222,136 8371  34 CHARLES F GORMLYTULLOCH, KEITH A. & ANDREA09-287167  90,000

 2008  411.27 25,643 8401  34 CHARLES F GORMLYSNYDER, LAWRENCE & LISA12-289936  1,000

 2008  338.94 135,486 8407  34 CHARLES F GORMLYPRENTICE, TIMOTHY DANIEL & JULIA M12-297629  30,000

 2008  150.25 245,446 8418  34 CHARLES F GORMLYHARSHMAN TODD F & KATHLEEN R14-317309  98,000

 2008  3,339.19 308,306 8427  34 CHARLES F GORMLYWOODWARD, HANS M. & TAMMY R.15-354291  50,000

 2008  431.89 381,930 8433  34 CHARLES F GORMLYBREMER, RICHARD M. & DEBORAH S.16-360031  45,000

 2008  1,843.93 256,010 8437  34 CHARLES F GORMLYADKINS, MICHAEL W. & RITA M.17-366076  20,000

 2008  2,883.90 270,000 8440  34 CHARLES F GORMLYCLARK, PHILIP A.18-370107  10,000

 2008  1,637.08 345,700 8446  34 CHARLES F GORMLYCONNERS, DAEDRA &18-393425  100,000

 2008  1,398.86 98,200 8452  34 CHARLES F GORMLYVON EIFF, MICHELE D.19-390985  20,000

 2008  446.82 204,490 8457  34 CHARLES F GORMLYNORWOOD, ROBERT L. & CHARLOTTE L.20-402571  50,000

 2008  2,972.71 223,720 8462  34 CHARLES F GORMLYHAUK, LINDA J. & CATHERINE L. MORT21-409308  45,000

 2008  2,760.22 239,080 8472  34 CHARLES F GORMLYNICHOLS, JOSEPH C. SR.21-437433  10,000

 2008  2,351.54 169,200 8481  34 CHARLES F GORMLYINGEGNERI, JOSEPH M.23-437600  35,000

 2008  1,584.10 120,000 8492  34 CHARLES F GORMLYLE, ANH VAN24-446905  10,000

 2008  2,757.54 595,196 8501  34 CHARLES F GORMLYKUMAR, KRISHAN &24-466108  150,000

 2008  245.09 279,340 8519  34 CHARLES F GORMLYGREENE, ERICK R. & GINGER P.26-435242  110,000

 2008  151.15 259,900 8523  34 CHARLES F GORMLYSOWERS, KRISTIE A.26-440939  104,000

 2008  437.56 238,330 8529  34 CHARLES F GORMLYBAKER, SCOTT A. &26-484707  96,000

 2008  151.15 153,380 8537  34 CHARLES F GORMLYBONILLA, JAIME M.26-487919  63,000

 2008  1,314.17 205,670 8545  34 CHARLES F GORMLYLOPEZ, KARIM J. &26-491231  10,000

 2008  180.94 139,390 8550  34 CHARLES F GORMLYNUNEZ, GRISEL V.26-492351  51,000

 2008  151.69 125,330 8556  34 CHARLES F GORMLYCAMPBELL, VICTOR C. & LARRY J.26-498171  50,000

 2008  150.26 257,080 8564  34 CHARLES F GORMLYREYES, FRANCISCO ETAL26-503396  102,000
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 2008  150.25 318,050 8568  34 CHARLES F GORMLYLEO, JOHN E.26-511690  128,000

 2008  1,651.26 210,270 8578  34 CHARLES F GORMLYABUHAMADA, TALAT & SHELLY27-530958  75,000

 2008  898.90 83,230 8585  34 CHARLES F GORMLYHUMPHREYS, ROBERT L. & TRACI L.28-534663  899

 2008  951.71 140,420 8594  34 CHARLES F GORMLYCLARKE, DERRICK & IRIS28-552467  10,000

 2008  358.46 204,980 8600  34 CHARLES F GORMLYJACKSON, WAYNE D.28-568096  81,000

 2008  310.27 145,000 8607  34 CHARLES F GORMLYARONSON, SHIRLEY C. & EDWARD L.28-579918  59,000

 2008  149.01 135,280 8613  34 CHARLES F GORMLYU.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION28-587562  60,000

$88,058.19

 78Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 5,946,899

 2008  6,885.56 342,360 8162  35 JOHN RICHARD SHULTZTRIANGLE HOME GENERAL PARTNERSHIP02-185067  65,000

$6,885.56

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 65,000

 2008  147.17 6,863 8359  36 MATTHEW HOFFMANKURTZ, JESSE J. & ERIN C.09-244360  450

 2008  405.11 10,292 8389  36 MATTHEW HOFFMANMCAFEE, ROSA T. & R. HUNTER10-271665  600

 2008  492.84 34,080 8463  36 MATTHEW HOFFMANHARRIS, ROBERT J. & CHRISTINE L.21-414727  5,500

$1,045.12

 3Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 6,550

 2008  102.01 1,273 8011  38 WAYNE JAMESMCCOURT, SUSAN C.01-012614  500

 2008  421.04 29,636 8287  38 WAYNE JAMESGLADHILL, RAY C. & HELEN W.03-133567  4,500

 2008  118.92 2,380 8315  38 WAYNE JAMESDOWNS, SARA G. & ANNE DUPUIS06-177441  700

 2008  144.66 6,666 8317  38 WAYNE JAMESADDISON, L. V. & EUNICE G.07-188692  700

$786.63

 4Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 6,400
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$1,187,790.50

 146,841,250

Total # of Properties Sold

Total  Assessment

Total Sale Amount

 614


